509019885 02/10/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI813921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUERST GROUP, INC.	02/05/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	KEEN, Inc.
Street Address:	515 NW 13TH Avenue
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62802123
Application Number:	16784165
Application Number:	18163221
Application Number:	18163229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9712718020

Email: patentcomm@mccrus.com

Correspondent Name: McCoy Russell LLP

Address Line 1: 1410 NW Johnson St., Ste 201
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEE222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marie Dosick
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2025

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_KEE19301_Family#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070169 FRAME: 0331

509019885

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUERST GROUP, INC., (hereinafter "Assignor") a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 550 Santa Cruz Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025 is the sole and exclusive owner of all rights in the patents and/or applications therefor, as indicated in the below table:

Docket No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date
KEE19301P	Footwear Article for Walking	62/802,123	February 6, 2019
KEE19301	Footwear Article for Walking	16/784,165	February 6, 2020
KEE19301CIP1	Footwear Article for Walking	18/163,221	February 1, 2023
KEE19301DIV1	Footwear Article for Walking	18/163,229	February 1, 2023

(hereinafter the "Subject Patent Assets"); and

WHEREAS, KEEN, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 515 NW 13th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209, desires to acquire all rights in the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all rights to pursue claims and damages for prior acts of infringement by third parties;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Patent Assets, including any and all Letters Patent based thereon now or in the future granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, and all claims for infringement thereof both arising prior to and on or after the effective date of this Assignment, which is the date of last signature below.

FUERST GROUP, INC. :	KEEN,Inc. :
Assignor	Assignee
Signature: Caryla Rum	Signature: Mysle Jan
Printed Name: Pory Fuerst	Printed Name: Rory Fuerst
· J	Title: President/CEO
Thie. IVEST CANTIFOCO	Time. Trest Court I Court
Date: $\frac{2}{5}/\frac{2025}{}$	Date: 2/5/2025

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/10/2025